## 503825722 05/13/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3872372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/21/2011

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YAP, INC.	09/21/2011

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YAP LLC	09/21/2011

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	YAP LLC
Street Address:	410 TERRY AVENUE NORTH
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12198116

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

Email:efiling@knobbe.comCorrespondent Name:KNOBBE MARTENSAddress Line 1:2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASRP1.006CP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA CULIC ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Culic Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2016

PATENT 503825722 REEL: 038587 FRAME: 0234

# Total Attachments: 4 source=YAP Merger Doc#page1.tif source=YAP Merger Doc#page2.tif source=YAP Merger Doc#page3.tif source=YAP Merger Doc#page4.tif

SOSID: 0849447 Date Filed: 7/2/2012 1:03:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C201218400090

## State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

## APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF WITHDRAWAL BY REASON OF MERGER, CONSOLIDATION OR CONVERSION

Pursuant to §55-15-21, §55A-15-21, § 57C-7-12, § 59-91 or § 59-909, of the General Statutes of North Carolina as applicable, the undersigned entity, as the surviving or resulting entity in a statutory merger, consolidation or conversion hereby applies to the Secretary of State for a Certificate of Withdrawal for the foreign entity(ies) authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in the State of North Carolina named below, whose separate existence has ceased as a result of the merger, consolidation or conversion, and for that purpose submits the following statement:

1.	1. The name of the surviving or resulting entity is: 18p LLC			
	a. The surviving or resulting entity is incorporated, formed or created under the laws of: Delaware			
b. The type of entity of the surviving or resulting entity: Limited Liability Company		ited Liability Company		
2.	The	e surviving or result	ing entity is not authorized to transact bu	siness or conduct affairs in the State of North Carolina.
3.	3. The name of each foreign entity authorized to transact business in North Carolina (and its fictitious name used in the Sta North Carolina, if different from its official name) is: Yap, Inc.			
	a.	The name of the st	ate or country under whose law each sucl	n entity was incorporated, formed or created
	b.	The type of entity	of each foreign entity: Corporation	
<b>4.</b> 5.	to tr	oina, or arising out ansact business or o mailing address to	of business transacted or affairs conducted to the conduct affairs in this State may thereafted the conduct affairs in this State may thereafted the conduct affairs in this State may thereafted the conduct affairs to the conduct	process based on any cause of action arising in the State of North and in this State during the time each foreign entity was authorized to be made by service thereof on the Secretary of State.  Topy of any process served pursuant to the paragraph above is:
	•		onne North	
6.	The surviving or resulting entity hereby agrees to file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the Secretary of State.			
	cons	olidation or conver-	y of the articles of merger, consolidation sion duly authenticated by the Secretary c untry under the laws of which such merg	or conversion or a certificate reciting the facts of the merger, f State or other official having custody of records of such er was effected.
		ATIONS DIVISION anuary 2002)	P.O. BOX 29622	RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-09)

Type or Print Name and Title

8. This application will be effective upon filing, unless a	date and/or time is specified here:
This the 29 day of June , 2012	
	Yap LLC
	- Name of Surviving/Resulting Entity  MMMM // Signature
	Michael D. Deal, Manager

## NOTES

- Filing fee is \$10. This application must be filed with the Secretary of State. The application must be accompanied by a copy of the
  articles of merger, consolidation or conversion or a certificate reciting the facts of the merger, consolidation or conversion duly
  authenticated by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the records of such entities in the state or country under the
  laws of which the foreign entity was organized, incorporated or created.
- 2. This form is to be used only if the surviving corporation is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in North Carolina.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-09)

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "YAP INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "YAP INC." TO "YAP

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2011, AT 10:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

4154731 8100V

120794236

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9680954

DATE: 06-29-12

SEP. 21. 2011 7:09PM CSC

NO. 0941 P. 4

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:09 PM 09/21/2011 FILED 10:09 PM 09/21/2011 SRV 111030057 - 4154731 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where Yap Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), first incorporated is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delawate.
  - The date the Corporation first incorporated is May 10, 2006.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Yap Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Yap LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company").
- All shares of stock of the Corporation outstanding as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion will be converted into limited liability company interests in the Limited Liability Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 2/1 day of September, 2011.

YAP INC.

Name: Peter Krawlec

Title: Vice President

24976-0461/LEGAL21705089.2

PATENT REEL: 038587 FRAME: 0239

**RECORDED: 05/13/2016**